Agreement (“IGA”); and

WHEREAS, the County will make available to the City for reimbursement and, in

certain limited cases, advancement on an as-needed basis, a portion of the County’s

allocation of Coronavirus Relief Funds in an amount not to exceed Six Hundred Sixteen

Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars and No Cents ($616,854.00): and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to spend its allocation of Coronavirus Relief

Funds for COVID-19-related expenditures pursuant to the terms of the IGA, such as the

procurement of personal protective equipment and a business assistance grant program